
Evergreen Charm and Design

Wood Inspiration



Atmosfere calde e avvolgenti, eleganti alchimie di linee, design che guarda alla tradizione e 
la armonizza al gusto contemporaneo. 
Wood Inspiration raccoglie tutte le collezioni di Caesar ispirate dal legno: un universo 
variegato di essenze e lavorazioni, di proposte che spaziano dalla naturalità, al minimal al 
vintage. 
Il grès porcellanato esprime il suo potenziale, proponendo un ampio ventaglio adattabile a 
tutte le esigenze progettuali e gli stili di vita. 

Warm and cosy atmospheres, elegant alchemy of lines, design that looks to tradition and 
harmonises it with contemporary taste. 
Wood Inspiration brings together all the Caesar collections inspired by wood: a varied universe 
of essences and processes, of proposals ranging from natural to minimal and vintage. 
Porcelain stoneware expresses its potential, offering a wide range adaptable to all design 
requirements and lifestyles. 

Des atmosphères chaleureuses et enveloppantes, d’élégantes alchimies de lignes, un design 
tourné vers la tradition mais qui l'associe harmonieusement au goût contemporain. 
Wood Inspiration rassemble toutes les collections de Caesar qui s’inspirent du bois: un 
univers varié d’essences et de traitements, de propositions qui varient de l'aspect naturel au 
minimalisme en passant par le vintage. 
Le grès cérame exprime son potentiel en proposant un vaste éventail qui s'adapte à toutes les 
exigences conceptuelles et tous les styles de vie.

Warme und behagliche Atmosphäre, elegante Alchemie aus Linien. Design, das auf die 
Tradition verweist und sie dem kontemporären Geschmack anpasst. 
Wood Inspiration umfasst alle am Holz inspirierten Kollektionen von Caesar: ein 
abwechslungsreiches Universum aus Holzarten und -bearbeitungen, ganz nach Belieben 
natürlich, minimalistisch oder Vintage. 
Das Feinsteinzeug bringt sein ganzes Potenzial in einem breiten Sortiment zum Ausdruck, 
das für jeden planerischen Anspruch und jeden Lebensstil das richtige Produkt umfasst.  

Теплая и уютная атмосфераТеплая и уютная атмосфера, элегантная алхимия линий и дизайн, гармонизирующий 
традиции с современным вкусом. 
Wood Inspiration объединяет все коллекции Caesar, вдохновленные деревом, представляя 
собой разнообразную вселенную материалов и отделок в натуральном, минималистичном 
и винтажном стиле. 
Керамогранит выражает свой потенциал а широком ассортименте решений, адаптируемых 
к любым потребностям дизайна и какому угодно стилю жизни.
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Rever

La diversità è ciò che rende unici. Ispirata al legno naturale, Rever dà vita ad ambienti 
che risuonano con la personalità di ciascuno di noi. Una collezione di inedita autentici-
tà, dall’elevato valore materico e tattile che rimanda alle lavorazioni artigianali. Un invi-
to a esplorare le molteplici sfaccettature della nostra identità, attraverso un'esperienza 
sensoriale avvolgente.
 
Diversity is what makes us unique. Inspired by natural wood, Rever creates environmen-
ts that reflect our unique personalities. Its impressive finish, reminiscent of handcrafted 
techniques, exudes genuine authenticity. It invites us to embark on an immersive sen-
sory experience, exploring the many facets of our identity.  

La diversité est ce qui nous rend uniques. S’inspi-
rant du bois naturel, Rever donne naissance à des 
espaces qui résonnent avec la personnalité de cha-
cun d’entre nous. Une collection d’une authentici-
té inédite, à haute valeur matiériste et tactile, qui 
évoque les fabrications artisanales. Une invitation 
à explorer les multiples facettes de notre identité à 
travers une expérience sensorielle envoûtante.

Vielfalt macht Einmaligkeit möglich. Das an 
Naturholz inspirierte Rever lässt Räume entstehen, 
die mit der Persönlichkeit eines jeden von uns 
mitklingen. Eine Kollektion von ungewöhnlicher 
Authentizität und hohem stofflichen und taktilen 
Wert, die auf handwerkliche Bearbeitungen 
verweist. Und dazu veranlasst, die vielfältigen 
Facetten unserer Identität durch eine faszinierende 
sensorielle Erfahrung auszuloten.

Отличие – вот что делает уникальным. 
Вдохновленная древесиной дуба, модель 
Rever позволяет создать интерьеры, в которых 
отражается индивидуальность каждого из нас. 
Коллекция с небывалой аутентичностью, высокой 
фактурной и тактильной ценностью, которая 
напоминает ручную работу. Это приглашение 
раскрыть многогранность нашей индивидуальности 
посредством увлекательного сенсорного опыта.

Unique echoes

_
V2

Rever

Almond

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
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V2

20x180 - 9,5 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120  - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C

Rever

Anise
V2

Rever

Nut

20x180 - 9,5 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C
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V2

20x180 - 9,5 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120  - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C

Rever

Wheat
V2

Rever

Choko

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
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Cocoon
Warm emotions

_
V2

Cocoon

Bliss

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . ARCH 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9 A

Il look di una delle essenze più pregiate, per vestire la casa e gli altri spazi architet-
tonici di atmosfere calde e avvolgenti. Luoghi in cui assaporare momenti di vita quo-
tidiana intensi e appaganti, abbracciati da un design naturale ed elegante, semplice e 
attuale. Cocoon è la combinazione ideale per dare voce, respiro e massimo valore alle 
emozioni.

The look of one of the most precious types, to dress the home and other architectural 
spaces with warm and enveloping atmospheres. Places to enjoy intense and fulfilling 
moments of everyday life, embraced by a natural and elegant, simple and contempo-
rary design. Cocoon is the ideal combination to fully express your emotions.

L’aspect d’une des essences les plus prisées, pour 
créer dans la maison et les autres espaces archi-
tecturaux des ambiances chaleureuses et accueil-
lantes. Des lieux dans lesquels goûter des moments 
de vie quotidienne intenses et enrichissants, enve-
loppés dans un design naturel et élégant, simple 
et actuel. Cocoon est la combinaison idéale pour 
exprimer les émotions, leur donner du souffle et 
toute la valeur qu’elles méritent.

Die Optik eines der edelsten Hölzer kleidet die 
Wohnung und andere Orte in eine warme und be-
hagliche Atmosphäre. Orte, an denen wir schöne 
Momente genießen, umgeben von einem natür-
lich-eleganten, schlichten und stets aktuellen De-
sign. Cocoon ist die ideale Kombination, mit der 
wir unsere Empfindungen optimal ausdrücken 
und zur Geltung bringen können.

Один из самых ценных и чарующих материалов укра-
шает дома и другие архитектурные пространства, соз-
давая теплую и уютную атмосферу. Получаются места 
с естественным и элегантным, простым и современ-
ным дизайном, где можно насладиться насыщенными 
и приятными моментами повседневной жизни. Cocoon 
– это идеальная комбинация, которая дарит эмоциям 
голос, дыхание и максимальную ценность. при нали-
чии высокой интенсивности хождения и движения.
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V2

20x180 - 9,5 mm Matt RT R9 A
20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120  . ARCH 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9 A
CHEVRON 7,5x45 - 9 mm MATT NR R9 A
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C

Cocoon

Glee
V2

Cocoon

Joy

20x180 - 9,5 mm Matt RT R9 A 
20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . ARCH 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9 A
CHEVRON 7,5X45 - 9 mm MATT NR R9 A
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C
30x120 . 60x60 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C
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V2

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . ARCH 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9 A

Cocoon

Peace
V2

Cocoon

Ease

20x180 - 9,5 mm Matt RT R9 A
20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . ARCH 20x120  - 9 mm MATT RT R9 A
CHEVRON 7,5x45 - 9 mm MATT NR R9 A
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C
30x120 . 60x60 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C
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Meet
Your natural style

_
V2

Meet

Scandi White

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C

Un look legno dal sapore vissuto ed eclettico che incontra i tuoi gusti, ma anche altri 
materiali e ispirazioni, per dar vita allo stile che desideri.

An antiqued and eclectic wood look that matches your taste, but also other materials 
and inspirations, to give rise to the style you desire.

Un aspect bois effet patiné et éclectique qui ré-
pond à vos goûts, mais également d’autres maté-
riaux et inspirations, pour donner vie au style que 
vous souhaitez.

Eine eklektische Shabby Chic-Holzoptik, die ganz 
zu Ihrem Geschmack passt. Und auch zu anderen 
Materialien und Inspirationsquellen, um genau 
den Stil zu schaffen, den Sie wünschen.

Плитка с эклектичным эффектом старинного дерева 
и другие материалы позволят воплотить в жизнь ваш 
неповторимый стиль, полностью соответствуя вашим 
вкусовым предпочтениям.
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V2

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . SQUARES 80x80 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C

Meet

Chic Beige
V2

Meet

Allure Hazel

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C
30x120 . . SQUARES 80x80 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C
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V2

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120  - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 C

Meet

Eclectic Brown

Floor: Eclectic Brown 20x120 Matt RT, Tarsia 20x20 Matt RT
Wall: Anima Ever Magnificent White 120x278 Lucidato RT
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Hike
Your natural architecture

_
V3

Hike

Light

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120  - 9 mm MATT RT R9

Calore, armonia, eleganza naturale: con Hike il grès porcellanato si lascia conquistare 
dal fascino irresistibile del legno per donare agli spazi un mood accogliente e positi-
vo. Superfici dalle sfumature delicate, sempre vicine alla tua vita di ogni giorno, che 
vivono e respirano insieme a te e ti fanno sentire in equilibrio, al centro perfetto del 
tuo mondo ideale.

Warmth, harmony, natural elegance: Hike is the porcelain  stoneware that surrenders 
to the irresistible charm of wood  to give your spaces a cosy and positive mood. Surfac-
es with  delicate shades, which are always near to your everyday life,  which live and 
breath in harmony with you, to make you feel  at the centre of your ideal world.

Chaleur, harmonie et élégance naturelle  : avec 
Hike le grès cérame  succombe au charme irrésis-
tible du bois pour des atmosphères  douillettes et 
accueillantes. Des surfaces aux nuances délicates,  
toujours proches de votre vie quotidienne, qui 
vivent et respirent  à votre rythme, dans la séréni-
té, au cœur de votre monde.

Wärme, Harmonie, natürliche Eleganz: Hike ist ein 
Feinsteinzeug,  das die berückende Faszination 
des Holzes ausstrahlt und dem  Raum eine positi-
ve, behagliche Atmosphäre verleiht.  Oberflächen 
mit zarten Nuancen, die Sie an allen Tagen beglei-
ten,  die mit Ihnen leben und atmen und ein Ge-
fühl des Gleichgewichts  entstehen lassen, ganz im 
Einklang mit Ihrer idealen Welt.

Тепло, гармония, естественная элегантность: в кол-
лекции Hike керамогранит отдается во власть не-
отразимого очарования  дерева, чтобы наполнить 
пространства уютом и позитивом.  Поверхности с 
деликатными оттенками, сопровождающие  вас в по-
вседневной жизни, живут и дышат вместе с вами  и 
позволяют почувствовать равновесие, строго по цен-
тру  вашего идеального мира.
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V3

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 B

Hike

Nuance
V2

Hike

Lodge

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 B
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V3

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm GRIP RT R11 B

Hike

Lumber

Floor: Light 20x120 Matt RT
Furniture: Portraits Comblanchien 120x278 Matt RT
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Arthis
Wood and Crafts

_
V3

Arthis

Vapor

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C

Dalle nobili arti che hanno elevato a maestria la lavorazione del legno, l’ispirazione per 
una collezione in grès porcellanato di straordinaria bellezza. Arthis infonde nuova linfa 
alla capacità di tramutare la materia naturale in sapienza artigianale, portando in dote 
calore ed eleganza in qualsiasi contesto di design.

The noble arts that transformed woodworking into a master’s craft are the inspiration 
for an extraordinarily beautiful collection of porcelain stoneware. Arthis nourishes 
with new life the capacity to turn a natural material into the skill of the artisan, to bring 
warmth and elegance to any design context.

La maestria artisanale qui a élevé le travail du bois 
au rang d’un art véritable inspire cette collection 
de grès cérame d’une extraordinaire beauté. Arthis 
imprime un nouvel élan à la capacité de transfor-
mer la matière naturelle en savoir-faire artisanal 
et apporte chaleur et élégance dans n’importe quel 
environnement design.

Von den noblen Künsten, die die Holzbearbeitung 
zur Meisterschaft erhoben haben, stammt die In-
spiration für eine Feinsteinzeugkollektion von 
außergewöhnlicher Schönheit. Arthis verleiht der 
Kunst, die natürliche Materie in handwerkliche 
Meisterwerke zu verwandeln, neuen Schwung. 
Und bringt damit Wärme und Eleganz in jeden De-
signkontext. 

Вдохновением для создания керамогранитной кол-
лекции удивительной красоты послужило приклад-
ное искусство, которое возвело обработку дерева в 
ранг мастерства. Arthis оживляет навыки превраще-
ния натурального материала в ремесленное умение, 
привнося тепло и элегантность в любое дизайнерское 
пространство.
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V3

Arthis

Natur

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C

V3

Arthis

Oleum

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
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V3

Arthis

Royal

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9

Floor: Oleum 20x120 Matt RT R9 A 
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Fabula
The wonder of woods

_
V3

Fabula

Robur

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . 5,7x60  - 9 mm MATT RT R9

Fabula è il racconto di una storia meravigliosa, che comincia con la scoperta di tre 
legni estremamente pregiati e prosegue con la loro fedele riproduzione. Il risultato è 
una collezione in grès porcellanato da sogno, ideale per infondere una calda e naturale 
eleganza ai più svariati contesti di architettura e design.

Fabula tells an amazing tale, which begins with the discovery of three extremely pre-
cious kinds of wood and continues with their faithful portrayal. The result is a col-
lection of porcelain stoneware that makes your dreams come true. Ideal for instilling 
warmth and natural elegance to the most diverse architectural contexts.

Fabula est le récit d’une histoire merveilleuse, qui 
commence par la découverte de trois bois de très 
haute qualité et se poursuit par leur reproduction 
fidèle. Le résultat est une fabuleuse collection en 
grès cérame, idéale pour donner une élégance 
naturelle et chaleureuse aux multiples contextes 
d’architecture et de design.

Fabula erzählt eine wunderschöne Geschichte, 
die mit der Entdeckung von drei extrem kostbaren 
Hölzern beginnt und mit ihrer getreuen Nachge-
staltung fortsetzt. Das Ergebnis ist eine traumhaf-
te Feinsteinzeug-Kollektion, die den unterschied-
lichsten Architektur- und Designkontexten eine 
warme und natürliche Eleganz verleiht.

Fabula - это коллекция, рассказывающая заворажи-
вающую историю. Она начинается с открытия три 
чрезвычайно ценных пород дерева, и продолжается 
их точным воспроизведением. В результате получа-
ется чудесная линейка керамогранита, очень удачно 
вносящая штрих теплой и естественной элегантности 
в самые разнообразные архитектурные и дизайнер-
ские окружения.
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V2

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . 5,7x60  - 9 mm MATT RT R9

Fabula

Ulmus
V2

Fabula

Theca

20x120 . CHEVRON 20x120 . 5,7x60  - 9 mm MATT RT R9
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Life
Live a natural mood

_
V2

Life

Oak

20x120  - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm TEXTURED RT R11 C
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C

Life è la bellezza di abitare spazi naturalmente. È il piacere di vivere ambienti caldi e 
accoglienti. È la libertà di godersi ogni istante della vita. Tutti i giorni.

Life enhances the pleasure of natural spaces. It’s the joy of living amongst warm and 
welcoming atmospheres. Day in, day out.

Life c’est la beauté d’habiter des espaces naturelle-
ment. C’est le plaisir de vivre des environnements 
chaleureux et accueillants. C’est la liberté de pro-
fiter de tous les instants de la vie. Et cela, chaque 
jour.

Life ist Schönheit, die aus einem natürlichen 
Wohnstil entsteht. Es ist die Freude daran, in war-
men, behaglichen Räumen zu leben. Und die Frei-
heit, jeden Augenblick des Lebens zu genießen. 
Tag für Tag.

Life – это радость жить в натуральных пространствах. 
Упоение теплой и уютной обстановкой. Свобода на-
слаждаться каждым мгновением жизни. Каждый 
деhb.
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V2

20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9

Life

Nordic
V2

Life

Walnut

20x120 - 9 mm MATT RT R9
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V2

20x120  - 9 mm MATT RT R9
20x120 - 9 mm TEXTURED RT R11 C
30x120 - AEXTRA20 20 mm RT R11 C

Life

Noce

Floor: Nordic 20x120 Matt RT 
4544WOOD INSPIRATION



Bliss Glee Joy Peace Ease

9mm
Monocalibro, rettificato e squadrato. 
Rectified, squared, one caliber. 
Rectifié monocalibre et mis d’equerre. 
Ein kaliber, rektifiziert und rechtwinkeling. 
Petи фицированная, однаго калибра.

RT: 

Cocoon
Stave 30x120 cm - 1113/16”x 472/8” MATT RT

Bliss Glee Joy Peace Ease

Cadence 20x120 cm - 77/8”x 472/8” MATT RT

Bliss Glee Joy Peace Ease

Stave 3D 20x120 cm - 77/8”x 472/8” MATT RT

Decors - Décors - Dekore - Дeкopы Disclaimer - Avis de non-responsabilité - Haftungsausschluss - Отказ от ответственности

Decori Raccomandazioni

Decoro Cadence - Cadence decoration

DISCLAIMER. Ceramiche Caesar fa presente che l’utilizzo del “decoro Cadence” 
è consentito unicamente per rivestimento di ambienti interni, essendo sconsigliata 
l’applicazione dello stesso su supporti soggetti a forti dilatazioni quali coperture e facciate 
esterne, per non incorrere in possibili rotture e distacchi dai quali possano derivare danni 
a cose e persone. Nell’utilizzo del prodotto sopraelencato, è strettamente necessario 
attenersi alle istruzioni di posa riportate in questa pagina.
Per ulteriori informazioni in merito a destinazioni e modalità d’uso differenti da quelle 
indicate, contattare direttamente i nostri uffici commerciali presso la nostra sede centrale.
Indicazioni di posa “Cadence”:
1.	 �Assicurarsi che la superficie di posa sia piana, stabile e pulita, rimuovendo eventuali 

irregolarità.
2.	 �Procedere alla posa sulla superfice da ricoprire posando inizialmente la prima fila a 

pieno contatto con la parete, quindi senza inclinazione.
3.	 �Iniziare a posare la seconda fila di piastrelle in modo tale che la fresatura realizzata sul 

retro si sovrapponga completamente al bordo della fila inferiore.
4.	 �Applicare il collante con tecnica a doppia spalmatura, applicando la colla sia sul pezzo 

da posare che a parete.
5.	 �Aspettare il tempo necessario affinché il collante completi il suo ciclo di indurimento, 

seguendo le indicazioni riportate sul manuale del collante utilizzato.
6.	 Ripetere i punti 3. - 4. - 5. per tutte le file superiori fino al completamento del decoro.
7.	 �Per superfici maggiori di 16 mq. ca. o lunghezze lineari maggiori di 8 ml. ca. prevedere 

adeguati giunti di dilatazione.
NOTA BENE.
•	 La colla utilizzata deve essere a scivolamento verticale nullo (antiscivolamento).
•	 �La stesura del collante sulla parete deve essere effettuata tramite spatola dentata 

al fine di ottenere uno spessore di colla uniforme su tutta la superficie di contatto 
piastrella-parete.

•	 �Oltre alla presenza di colla sul supporto, assicurarsi che il retro della piastrella sia 
completamente ‘bagnato’, ovvero che la colla abbia ricoperto tutta la superficie.

•	 �Dopo aver posato ogni singola piastrella, esercitare una leggera pressione in modo da 
far aderire la colla sulla marca.

DISCLAIMER. Ceramiche Caesar points out that the use of the "Cadence decoration"
is only permitted for indoor wall application. It is not advisable to apply it to substrates 
subject to strong expansion, such as roofs and external façades, in order to avoid possible 
cracks and detachments that could cause damage to property and persons. When using 
the above item, it is strongly necessary to follow the installation instructions on this page. 
For further information on destinations and uses other than those indicated, please contact 
our sales offices directly at our headquarters.
Installation instructions for "Cadence":
1.	 Ensure that the installation surface is level, stable and clean, removing any irregularities.
2.	 �Start installation on the surface to be covered by initially applying the first row in full 

contact with the wall, thus without tilting.
3.	 �Start installing the second row of tiles so that the milling made on the back side 

completely overlaps the edge of the bottom row.
4.	 �Apply the adhesive using the back-buttering technique, both to the piece to be 

installed and to the wall.
5.	 �Wait as long as necessary for the adhesive to complete its hardening cycle, following 

the instructions in the manual of the adhesive used.
6.	 Repeat steps 3. - 4. - 5. for all the upper rows until the decoration is complete.
7.	 �For surfaces greater than approx. 16 m² or linear lengths greater than approx. 

8 m, provide adequate expansion joints.
NOTE.
•	 Use adhesive with zero vertical slip (anti-slip).
•	 �The adhesive must be spread on the wall using a notched trowel in order to obtain a 

uniform thickness of adhesive over the entire tile-to-wall contact surface.
•	 �I��n addition to the presence of adhesive on the substrate, make sure that the 

back of the tile is completely 'wet', i.e. that the adhesive has covered the entire 
surface.

•	 �After installing each individual tile, apply light pressure so that the adhesive adheres 
to the tile back side.

AVIS DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ. Ceramiche Caesar fait remarquer que l’utilisation du 
"décor Cadence" n’est autorisée que pour le revêtement d’espaces intérieurs, étant donné 
qu’il n’est pas recommandé de l’appliquer sur des supports soumis à de fortes dilatations 
comme les couvertures et les façades extérieures, pour éviter d’éventuelles ruptures 
et détachements pouvant causer des dommages aux biens et aux personnes. Lors de 
l’utilisation du produit susmentionné, il est strictement nécessaire de suivre les instructions 
de pose figurant sur cette page. Pour de plus amples informations sur les destinations et 
les utilisations autres que celles indiquées, veuillez contacter directement nos bureaux 
commerciaux à notre siège social.
Indications de pose « Cadence »:
1.	 �S’assurer que la surface de pose est plane, stable et propre, en éliminant toute 

éventuelle irrégularité.
2.	 �Procéder à la pose sur la surface à recouvrir en posant d’abord la première rangée en 

plein contact avec le mur, puis sans inclinaison.
3.	 �Commencer à poser la deuxième rangée de carreaux, de manière à ce que le fraisage 

effectué au dos chevauche complètement le bord de la rangée inférieure.
4.	 �Appliquer la colle avec la technique du double encollage, c’est-à-dire sur le carreau à 

poser et sur la surface.
5.	 �Attendre le temps nécessaire au durcissement total de la colle, en suivant les 

indications présentes sur le mode d’emploi de la colle utilisée.
6.	 �Répéter les points 3. - 4. - 5. pour toutes les rangées supérieures jusqu’au terme de 

la pose du décor.
7.	 �Pour les surfaces de plus de 16 m² environ, ou les longueurs linéaires de plus 

de 8 m environ : prévoir des joints de dilatation appropriés.
N.B.
•	 Utiliser une colle à glissement vertical nul (antidérapant)
•	 L’application de la colle sur le mur doit être effectuée à l’aide d’une spatule crantée 
afin d’obtenir une épaisseur de colle uniforme sur toute la surface de contact carrelage-
mur.
•	 �Outre la présence de colle sur le support, il faut s’assurer que le dos du carreau est 

complètement « mouillé », c’est-à-dire que la colle a recouvert toute la surface.
•	 �Après la pose de chaque carreau, exercer une légère pression pour que la colle adhère 

bien à la marque.

HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS. Ceramiche Caesar weist darauf hin, dass das „Dekor
Cadence“ ausschließlich als Innenwandbelag zu verwenden ist. Von der Verlegung
auf starker Dehnung ausgesetzten Untergründen wie Dächern und Außenfassaden
wird abgeraten, um mögliches Brechen und Ablösen sowie sich eventuell daraus
ergebende Sach- und Personenschäden zu vermeiden. Bei der Verlegung des
Produkts sind die auf dieser Seite aufgeführten Anleitungen streng zu beachten.
Für weitere Informationen zu anderen als den angegebenen Bestimmungszwecken
und Verwendungsweisen wenden Sie sich bitte direkt an unseren Vertrieb in der
Firmenzentrale.
Anleitung für die Verlegung von „Cadence“:
1.	 �Sicherstellen, dass der Verlegeuntergrund eben, stabil und sauber ist; eventuelle 

Unregelmäßigkeiten sind zu beseitigen.
2.	 �Die Fliesen der ersten Reihe vollflächig und ohne Neigung an die Wand angelegt 

werden.
3.	 �Die zweite Reihe so verlegen, dass die Aussparung an der Rückseite die Kante der 

unteren Reihe komplett überlappt.
4.	 �Den Kleber mit der Technik des doppelten Auftrags sowohl auf die zu verlegende 

Fliese als auch auf die Wand aufbringen.
5.	 �Unter Beachtung der Gebrauchshinweise des Klebers die zu seiner vollständigen 

Aushärtung erforderliche Zeit abwarten.
6.	 Die Punkte 3. - 4. - 5. für alle oberen Reihen wiederholen, bis das Dekor komplettiert 
ist.
7.	 �Für mehr als 16 qm große oder mehr als ca. 8 m lange Flächen sind angemessene 

Dehnungsfugen anzubringen.
BITTE BEACHTEN.
•	 Der verwendete Kleber muss abrutschfest sein (senkrechtes Abrutschen gleich Null).
•	 �Der Kleber muss mit Zahnspachtel aufgetragen werden, um eine über die gesamte 

Kontaktfläche zwischen Fliese und Wand einheitlich dicke
•	 Kleberschicht zu erzielen.
•	 Zusätzlich zum Kleber auf dem Verlegeuntergrund muss auch die
•	 �Fliesenrückseite vollkommen benetzt sein, das heißt der Kleber muss die gesamte 

Fliesenrückseite bedecken.
•	 Nach der Verlegung jeder einzelnen Fliese diese leicht andrücken, damit der
•	 Kleber gut an der Rückseite anhaftet.

ОТКАЗ ОТ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТИ. Компания Ceramiche Caesar обращает внимание 
на то, что использование декора «Cadence» допускается только для облицовки 
стен внутри помещений. Не рекомендуется наносить продукт на основания, 
подверженные сильному расширению, такие как крыши и внешние фасады, во 
избежание возможных трещин и отслоений, которые могут нанести ущерб имуществу 
и людям. При использовании перечисленных выше продуктов необходимо строго 
следовать инструкциям по укладке, приведенным на этой странице. Для получения 
дополнительной информации о назначениях и способах применения, отличных от 
указанных, обращайтесь в наши торговые представительства непосредственно в 
головном офисе.
Инструкции по укладке «Cadence»:
1.	 �Убедитесь, что поверхность для укладки ровная, устойчивая и чистая, устраните 

все неровности.
2.	 �Приступайте к укладке на покрываемую поверхность, первоначально укладывая 

первый ряд в полном контакте со стеной, следовательно, без наклона.
3.	 �Начните укладывать второй ряд плитки таким образом, чтобы паз, сделанный на 

тыльной стороне, полностью перекрывал край нижнего ряда.
4.	 �Нанесите клей методом двойного намазывания, при этом клей должен быть 

нанесен как на укладываемую плитку, так и на стену.
5.	 �Подождите необходимое время для завершения цикла затвердевания клея, 

следуя инструкциям, приведенным в инструкции к используемому клею.
6.	 Повторите шаги 3. - 4. - 5. для всех верхних рядов до завершения декора.
7.	 �Для поверхностей площадью более 16 м2 или линейной длины более 8 

мнеобходимо предусмотреть соответствующие компенсационные швы.
ПРИМ.
•	 �Используемый клей должен иметь нулевое вертикальное скольжение (не 

скользить).
•	 �Клей должен наноситься на стену с помощью зубчатого шпателя для получения 

равномерной толщины клея по всей поверхности контакта плитки со стеной.
•	 �Помимо наличия клея на основании, следите за тем, чтобы обратная сторона 

плитки была полностью «мокрой», т. е. чтобы клей покрыл всю поверхность.
•	 �После укладки каждой отдельной плитки слегка надавите на нее, чтобы клей 

прилип к метке.
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Almond Anise Nut Wheat Choko

Rever
Stave 30x120 cm - 1113/16”x 472/8” MATT RT

Almond Anise Nut Wheat Choko

Stave 3D 20x120 cm - 77/8”x 472/8” MATT RT

Decors - Décors - Dekore - Дeкopы

Decori 9mm
Monocalibro, rettificato e squadrato. 
Rectified, squared, one caliber. 
Rectifié monocalibre et mis d’equerre. 
Ein kaliber, rektifiziert und rechtwinkeling. 
Petи фицированная, однаго калибра.

RT: 

Oak Noce

Life
Stave 30x120 cm - 1113/16”x 472/8” MATT RT

Scandi White Chic Beige Allure Hazel Eclectic Brown

Meet
Stave 30x120 cm - 1113/16”x 472/8” MATT RT

Tarsia 20x20 cm - 77/8”x  77/8” MATT RT

Meet
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Floor: REVER CHOKO 20x120 Matt RT
Wall: PRIMA GOLD WILLOW Prima Gold Willow 120x278 MAtt RT 

Floor (In): COCOON BLISS 20x120 Matt RT
Floor (Out): COCOON JOY  30x120 Aextra20 RT R11 C
Wall: BLISS 20x120 - Matt RT
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CHEVRON ARCH CHEVRON SQUARES

20x180 cm
77/8”x707/8”

9,5 mm

20x120 cm
77/8”x472/8”

9 mm

20x120 cm
77/8”x472/8”

9 mm

20x120 cm
77/8”x472/8”

9 mm

7,5x45 cm
215/16”x1711/16”

9 mm

80x80 cm
314/8”x314/8”

9 mm

5,7x60 cm
22/8”x235/8”

9 mm

Matt RT R9 Matt RT R9 Grip RT R11 B Grip RT R11 C Textured RT R11 C Matt RET Matt RET Matt NR R9 A Matt  RT R9 Matt RT R9

Rever
Almond ● ●

Anise ● ● ● ●

Nut ● ● ● ●

Wheat ● ● ● ●

Choko ● ●

Cocoon
Bliss ● ● ●

Glee ● ● ● ● ● ●

Joy ● ● ● ● ● ●

Ease ● ● ● ● ● ●

Peace ● ● ●

Meet
Scandi White ● ● ●

Chic Beige ● ● ● ●

Allure Hazel ● ● ●

Eclectic Brown ● ● ●

Hike
Light ● ●

Nuance ● ● ●

Lodge ● ● ●

Lumber ● ● ●

Arthis
Vapor ● ●

Natur ● ●

Oleum ● ●

Royal ● ●

Fabula
Robur ● ● ●

Theca ● ● ●

Ulmus ● ● ●

Life
Oak ● ●

Nordic ●

Walnut ●

Noce ● ●

SQUARES

30x120 cm
1113/16”x472/8”

20 mm

60x60 cm
235/8”x235/8”

20 mm

80x80 cm
314/8”x314/8”

20 mm

RT R11 C RT R11 C RT R11 C

Rever
Almond
Anise ●

Nut ●

Wheat ●

Choko
Cocoon
Bliss
Glee
Joy ● ●

Ease ● ●

Peace
Meet
Scandi White
Chic Beige ●

Allure Hazel ● ●

Eclectic Brown
Hike
Light
Nuance
Lodge
Lumber
Arthis
Vapor ●

Natur ●

Oleum
Royal
Life
Oak ●

Nordic
Walnut
Noce ●

Battiscopa - Bullnose
Plinthe - Sockel 

Плинтус

6,2x60 cm
27/16”x235/8”

MATT

Rever
Almond ●

Anise ●

Nut ●

Wheat ●

Choko ●

Cocoon
Bliss ●

Glee ●

Joy ●

Ease ●

Peace ●

Meet
Scandi White ●

Chic Beige ●

Allure Hazel ●

Eclectic Brown ●

Hike
Light ●

Nuance ●

Lodge ●

Lumber ●

Arthis
Vapor ●

Natur ●

Oleum ●

Royal ●

Fabula
Robur ●

Theca ●

Ulmus ●

Life
Oak ●

Nordic ●

Walnut ●

Noce

La gamma
Range - Gamme - Produktangebot - Гамма
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Per dettagli sul prodotto in 20 mm di spessore e 
sui relativi sistemi di posa ed, in particolare, per 
le raccomandazioni, accorgimenti, limitazioni 
di utilizzo e precauzioni in fase di posa, si 
raccomanda di prendere visione del catalogo 
Aextra20 e del sito www.caesar.it.

For further details on the 20 mm products 
and the installation systems, in particular for 
recommendations, restrictions of use, and 
precautions during installation, please refer to 
www.caesar.it website and to the Aextra 20 
catalogue.

Pour de plus amples details sur les produits de 20 
mm d’epaisseur et sur leurs systemes de pose, et 
en particulier, pour les recommandations, mises 
a jour, limitations d’usage et precautions en 
phase de pose, veuillez prendre connaissance 
du catalogue Aextra20 et du site www.caesar.it.

Fur Details zum Produkt mit 20 mm. Starke 
und entsprechende Verlegesysteme, 
insbesondere hinsichtlich Hinweise und 
Anmerkungen, Nutzungseinschrankungen und 
Vorsichtsmasnahmen wahrend der Verlegung, 
wird die Einsicht des Katalogs Aextra20 und der 
Webseite www.caesar.it empfohlen.

Подробнее о плитках толщиной 20 мм, 
о системах монтажа, об ограничениях в 
применении, о мерах предосторожности при 
укладке можно узнать в каталоге Aextra20
и на сайте www.caesar.it бренда.

A E X T R A 20

LIFE NOCE 30x120 AEXTRA20 RT R11 C

Floor: Cocoon Ease 30x120 AEXTRA20 RT R11 C, 60x60 AEXTRA20 RT R11 C
Wall: Cocoon Bliss 20x120 Matt RT
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http://www.caesar.it - e-mail: info@caesar.it

Floor: Cocoon Peace Chevron  20x120 Matt RT
Wall: Materica Corda  60x120 Matt RT R10 B

Si raccomanda l’utilizzo di una fuga di 2/3 mm al fine di semplificare le operazioni di posa e ottimizzare la naturalezza del risultato finale. We recommend you a 2/3 mm grout joint 
to simplify the laying and optimize the naturalness of the final result. Un joint de 2/3 mm est conseillé afin de simplifier les opérations de pose et optimiser l’effet naturel du résultat 
final. Es wird empfohlen mit einer Fuge von 2/3 mm zu arbeiten, um am nd eden Verlegevorgang zu vereinfachen und die bestmögliche Natürlichkeit der Arbeit zu erzielen. Для 
облегчения операций укладки и повышения натуральности вида конечного результата рекомендуется выполнять шов шириной 2-3 мм.

Al fine di facilitare la manutenzione ordinaria si raccomanda di effettuare un lavaggio acido dopo 48 ore dalla stuccatura con un acido specifico per grès porcellanato.
In order to favour the ordinary maintenance procedures, it is recommended to carry out an acid wash of the surface after 48 hours from grout filling using an acid agent specific for 
porcelain stoneware tiles. 
Afin de faciliter l’entretien ordinaire de votre carrelage, nous vous conseillons de le laver 48 heures après le colmatage des joints, avec un acide spécifique pour grès cérame.
Um die Instandhaltung zu erleichtern, empfiehlt es sich 48 Stunden nach der Stuckatur mit einer sauren Lösung speziell für Feinsteinzeug zu waschen.
Чтобы упростить уход за плиткой, спустя 48 часов после затирки швов рекомендуется выполнить обработку кислотным продуктом, пригодным для керамогранита.

Ceramiche Caesar si riserva il diritto di apportare in qualsiasi momento modifiche o variazioni ai prodotti presenti in questo catalogo. 
Ceramiche Caesar reserves the right to change the products presented in this catalogue at any time.
Ceramiche Caesar se réserve à tout moment la faculté d’apporter des modifications ou des variations sur les produits présentés sur ce catalogue.
Die Firma Ceramiche Caesar behält sich das Recht vor, jederzeit Änderungen an den in Katalog aufgefuhrten Produkten vorzunehmen.
Ceramiche Caesar оставляет за собой право в любой момент вносить изменения в характеристики изделий, содержащихся в настоящем каталоге.

Le tonalità dei campioni sono da considerarsi puramente indicative
Tones of samples are indicative - Les tonalités des echantillons sont purement indicatives
Die farbtöne der Muster sind als rein indicativ zu betrachten - Тона образцов ориентировочные.

Warnings - Warnings - Avertissements - Предупреждения

Avvertenze
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Ceramiche Caesar S.p.A.
Via Canaletto, 49 - 41042 Spezzano di Fiorano - Modena - Italy
Tel. +39 0536 817111 - Fax +39 0536 817298 - 817300
www.caesar.it - info@caesar.it
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Evergreen Charm and Design
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